7394-0013

EET

101126259 PATENTS UNLY

copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Leigh R. Sargent	Name: Compositech, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	Street Address: 705 Girls School Road					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> ZIP: <u>46231</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
Executi	on Date: <u>June 29, 1999</u>						
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)					
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 08/925,510						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Victor Indiano Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed 					
	Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2700 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Telephone: 317-684-5000	8. Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. Victor Indiano, #30,143 Name of Person Signing						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
241654							

08/23/1999 MTHAI1

00000347 08925510

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ("Assignment"), dated this 14th day of New 1998, by Leigh R. Sargent, a resident of Indianapolis, Indiana (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Compositech, Inc., an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business located at 705 Girls School Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the following facts are true:

- Assignor and Assignee have this date executed a certain "Redemption Agreement." pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign and has assigned to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignee in and to all Inventions and Work Product, as defined in the Redemption Agreement;
- Assignor is the inventor of a Carbon-Bodied Bicycle Rim (the 'Invention'), which is the subject of a certain Patent Application No. 8/925,510, filed September 8, 1997, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, including but not limited to the transactions described in the Redemption Agreement, Assignor, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Patent Application, (b) any reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations in part, any divisional applications and patents which are based on the Patent Application, (c) the Invention set forth and described in the Patent Application, and (d) the right to obtain patents (if eligible) in foreign countries, and any U.S. and foreign patents so obtained with respect to such Invention. The Assignor also does hereby assign to the Assignee the right to sue for any past infringements of said assigned patents, and the right to recover any damages therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed in Indianapolis, Indiana, on the day and date first above written.

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:				
COUNTY OF MARION)	•••		φ. 	
Before me, a Notary Sargent, who, being first dul					
WITNESS MY NOT	ARIAL SEAL thi	s A day of De	<u>C.</u> , 199	•	
		Ing Ala I	Mon	Deon	ノ
	· · · · · ·	Notary Public Printed:		ompso.	n
My County of Residence:		· ()			••
My Commission Expires:	- 1. j				

207139